The Supervisory Board



Bernd Gross

Member of the Supervisory Board of MLP SE

Born in 1968 German nationality

Mr. Bernd Gross is a Member of the Supervisory Board at MLP SE since June 2023. He is a Member of the Nomination Committee.

Further mandates in the sense of § 125 (1) sentence 5 of the German Stock Corporation Act (AktG):

Membership in statutory Supervisory Boards of German companies:

None

Membership in comparable German and non-German control bodies of commercial enterprises:

- Member of the Advisory Board at Stihl Digital GmbH, Düsseldorf
- Member of the Advisory Board at Talent Digital GmbH, Waiblingen

Career path

since 2019	Software AG Chief Technology Officer (CTO)
2017 - 2018	Software AG Senior Vice President: Internet of Things & Cloud Business Unit
2012 – 2017	Cumulocity GmbH Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer
2011 – 2012	Nokia Siemens Networks Vice President Business Innovation & Development
2009 – 2011	Nokia Siemens Networks Account Director
2007 – 2009	Nokia Siemens Networks Director Business Services
2004 – 2007	Nokia Director: Fixed Mobile Convergence
2001 – 2004	Nokia Program Director
1997 – 2000	Nokia Executive Account Manager
1994 – 1997	Nokia Product Manager
1993 – 1994	German American Chamber of Commerce Business Development Manager

Education

2007 - 2009	MBA, Master of Business Administration, London Business School
1988 – 1993	Graduate Engineer Electrical engineering, University of Applied Sciences Dusseldorf